
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3185
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
HANDLOOM FAIRS EXHIBITIONS
Marutharajaa Shri R.P.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of handoom fairs/ exhibitions held during the last three years and the current year in the country, location and State-wise;
and 

(b) the expenditure incurred thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

(a): State-wise details of handloom fairs/exhibitions held/approved during the last three years and the current year in the country is
enclosed as Annexure-I. 

(b): A sum of Rs.74.94 crore has been released to various States during the last three years. During the current year, a sum of
Rs.12.45 crore has been released to organise marketing fairs/ exhibitions.
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